502883824 07/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2930422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE	01/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINNER WATER SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	32 WEST STATE STREET
City:	SHARON
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16146

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14082654
Patent Number:	8585903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: lkalemba@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP
Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE

Address Line 2: FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WWSX200005US01/US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. KLEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/ Richard M. Klein /	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_from_BATZ_to_WWSX_dated_01-14-2013#page1.tif

PATENT 502883824 REEL: 033269 FRAME: 0028



ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. ISSUED PATENTS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Battelle Memorial Institute, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Ohio (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patents, pending applications, and the inventions identified herein;

WHEREAS, Winner Water Services, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patents, pending applications and the inventions therein described;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions as described in the pending U.S. Patent Application US2010/0176061 A1 and Letters Patents, and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, foreign patent applications for the inventions thereof, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents have been granted or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this assignment had not been made, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Shareholders' Agreement between Battelle Memorial Institute, Karen Winner-Sed and Donna Winner dated 1-7-2013 together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives; Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patents in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States applications or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and Assignor hereby agrees that, upon request, it will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States applications, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

Battelle Memorial Institute, by

I.Martin Inglis

Executive Vice President, Chief Operating

Officer & Chief Financial Officer

Winner Water Services, Inc., by

John Ontiveros

President

PATENT REEL: 033269 FRAME: 0029

RECORDED: 07/09/2014